ADOPTED LOCAL SCHOOL CALENDAR

2013/2014

Date: March 12, 2013

To: School Administrators
School Secretaries
School PAC Presidents
Michele Wiebe, President, PRNTA
Ivan Lewis, Plant Superintendent
Mike Fitzgerald, Transportation Supervisor
Wally Miedema, CUPE 4653 President
Board Office Staff

From: Stephen Petrucci
Director of Instruction

Attached please find a copy of the Adopted “Local” 2013-2014 School Calendar as approved
by the Board of School Trustees at the regularly scheduled public board meeting of March
11,2013.

Please call if you have any questions and/or concerns.

Sincerely,

Stephen Petrucci
Director of Instruction

Jcs

GC:; Larry Espe, Superintendent of Schools
Dave Sloan, Assistant Superintendent
Doug Boyd, Secretary-Treasurer
Debbie Mah, District Principal of Student Support Services

Attachment



School District No. 60 (Peace River North)
Adopted School Calendar

2013/2014

School Calendar Information &
Non-Instructional Days

Proposed District Dates

Days in Session

193

Number of Days of Instruction

182

Schools Open

Tuesday, September 3, 2013

Non-Instructional Day
(Schools)

Friday, September 20, 2013

Thanksgiving Day

Monday, October 14, 2013

Non-Instructional Day
(Pro-D — Provincial)

Friday, October 25, 2013

Remembrance Day

Monday, November 11, 2013

Early Dismissal Day

Wednesday, November 27, 2013

Early Dismissal Day

Thursday, November 28, 2013

Non-iInstructional Day
(Parent-Teacher Interviews)

Friday, November 29, 2013

Christmas Vacation Period

Monday, December 23 - Friday,
January 3 2014

Schools reopen after Christmas Vacation

Monday, January 6, 2014

Non-Instructional Day
Pro-D (District)/Semester Turnaround

Friday, January 31, 2014

Family Day

Monday, February 10, 2014

Non-Instructional Day
(Report Writing)

Friday, February 28, 2014

Early Dismissal Day

Wednesday, March 12, 2014

Early Dismissal Day

Thursday, March 13, 2014

Spring Vacation Period/District
Closure Days

Monday, March 17 — Friday, March 28,
2014

Schools Reopen after Spring Vacation/District
Closure Days

Monday, March 31, 2014

Good Friday

Friday, April 18, 2014

Easter Monday

Monday, April 21, 2014

Non-Instructional Day Friday, May 9, 2014
(School Planning Day)
Victoria Day Monday, May 19, 2014

Last day for Students

Thursday, June 26, 2014

Administrative Day — Schools Close

Friday, June 27, 2014




